Express Mail No. EV182623299US	PATENTS ONLY DT09 Rec d PCT/PTO 0 1 APR 200
	Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arturo Morgandi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Diego Pietra	Name: <u>IMETEC S.p.A.</u>
4 · 1. V	3 Internal Address: 08 - 18 - 2003
1 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ies 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	102527640
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: <u>Via Piemonte 5/11</u>
Security Agreement Change	of Name City: <u>Azzano S. Paolo (GB)</u> Country: <u>Italy</u>
Other	Postal Code: 24052
Execution Date: <u>March 24, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>4/1/03</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10349103
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No pondence 6. Total number of application and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:_ <u>Robert C. Haldiman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Husch & Eppenberger, Ll	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fee required or credit any overpaymen
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>190 Carondelet Plaza</u>	
Suite 600	08-3460
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>631</u>	05 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
C	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
h.	16. April 1, 2003
Robert C. Haldiman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	mation to:Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
2003 GFREY1 00000108 10398103	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to IMETEC S.p.A., having a principal place of business at Via Piemonte 5/11, 24052 Azzano S. Paolo (BG) Italy, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Application Serial No.: ______ Titled: PRESSURE CONTROL FOR HOUSEHOLD STEAM GENERATOR Filed: Executed:

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application(s) to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of said application(s).

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

Arturo Morgandi

2 4 MAR. 2003 Date:

In witness to the signature of Arturo Morgandi:

 Date
 2 4 MAR. 2003

 Signature of witness 1
 LUCA GHE RARD;
Date 24 MAR. 2003 Printed Name of witness 2: MARIA LUISA PULCINI

Docket No. 43603-004

Digo Pietra 24/03/03Date:

In witness to the signature of Diego Pietra:

Signature of witness 1 Date 2.6 MAR. 2003

Printed Name of witness 1: ____ LUCA GHERARDI

Date 24 MAR. 2003

Printed Name of witness 2: MARIA LUISA PULCINI

1281703.01